

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12920/2022

Narsi Lal Gurjar S/o Ram Lal Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Indusland Bank

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rakesh Chandel
Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

24/11/2022

Heard on the application No.01/2022 for impleading the United India Insurance Company as a party-respondent in the present writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Amended cause title is taken on record.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06.12.2022.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 & 2.

Counsel for the petitioner may supply a copy of the writ petition in the office of Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv., during the course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv., as counsel for the respondents, in the cause list.

List on 06.12.2022.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J