

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12920/2022

Narsi Lal Gurjar S/o Ram Lal Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Indusland Bank

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Chnadel
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Gupta Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Rizwan Ahmed, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

14/02/2023

Counsel for the parties jointly submits that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and prayed that the matter may be sent for mediation.

Considering the joint request, the matter may be placed before the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. The parties are directed to appear before the Medication Centre, Jaipur on 21.02.2023.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J